TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900594075

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luchi, LLC, TA Sprout Living		01/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luchi LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 14188
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60614
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3913493	EPIC PROTEIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125777007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Nabor

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chciago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20491-139236
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Nabor
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Nabor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Luchi 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0917

900606885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of the date of signing below, ("Effective Date"), is made and entered into between Luchi, LLC, TA Sprout Living, a Florida Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at, P.O. Box 14188, Tallahassee, Florida 60614 ("Assignor") and Luchi LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 14188, Chicago, Illinois 60614 ("Assignee"), with Assignor and Assignee each referred to as a "Party" and collectively the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and registration:

MARK	GOODS	REG. NO.
EPIC PROTEIN	Nutritional supplement in the nature of a nutrient-dense, protein-based drink mix; Powdered fruit-flavored dietary supplement protein drink mix; Powdered nutritional supplement protein drink mix; Protein supplements *in powder form *	3913493

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill symbolized by the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Parties acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee as of the Effective Date all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, including corresponding registration for the Trademark listed above, any copyrights or other intellectual property and its associated designs, and the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Trademark that may have occurred prior to the Effective Date of this Assignment. Assignor agrees to cooperate and to execute without receiving any further compensation any further documents that might be necessary to perfect Assignee's ownership of the Trademark and corresponding registrations. Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this executed Assignment document with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Luchi, LLC, TA Sprout Living

Date:	1/28/2021	, 2021	Mark Malinsky		
			Signature		

Name: Mark Malinsky
Title: Founder and CEO

RECORDED: 01/29/2021